505172474 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5219242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOO FURUKAWA	10/23/2018
AKIHIRO KOSHI	10/23/2018
YASUYUKI SUZUKI	10/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMATSU LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3-6, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8414	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

609-896-3600 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074923.00043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL DONAHUE SIGNATURE: /Carol Donahue/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=00043_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047391 FRAME: 0412 505172474

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable considerati of which is hereby acknowledged, the	on, the receipt and sufficiency undersigned inventor(s) hereby:			
1) $Sell(s)$, $assign(s)$ and $transfer(s)$	to			
KOMATSU LTD.	•			
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE at	"), which has a business office			
2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-	8414 Japan,			
the entire right, title, and interest improvements disclosed in, application granted upon the design which is disclentitled:	n(s) based upon, and Patent(s)			
TRAY FOR INDUSTRI	AL VEHICLE			
for which I(we) have executed an appl Design Patent on October 23 and 24, No. filed on	ication for a United States 2018 . (Application Serial			
2) Authorize and request the Commission and all Letters Patents resulting from division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEE.	m said application, or any			
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	eside my(our) signature(s).			
1) Motoo Furukawa Name: Motoo FURUKAWA	Date: October 23, 2017			
2) Akihiro Kashi Name: Akihiro KOSHI	Date: October >3,20/8			
3) Masuyuki Suzuki Name: Yasuyuki SUZUKI	Date: October 24, 2018			

PATENT

REEL: 047391 FRAME: 0413

Witness: _____ Date:___